

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY.
ALLSTATE INDEMNITY COMPANY,
Petitioners,

CASE NO: SC05-435

(Consolidated)

vs.

Respondent.

HOLY CROSS HOSPITAL, INC.
Cross-Petitioner,

CASE NO.: SC05-545

vs.

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY,
ALLSTATE INDEMNITY COMPANY
Cross-Respondents.

**AMENDED BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE OF THE FLORIDA HOSPITAL
ASSOCIATION AND THE FLORIDA ORTHOPAEDIC SOCIETY IN
SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT / CROSS-PETITIONER, HOLY CROSS
HOSPITAL, INC.**

ATTORNEY FOR AMICUS CURIAE, THE FLORIDA HOSPITAL
ASSOCIATION AND THE FLORIDA ORTHOPAEDIC SOCIETY

LAURA M. WATSON, ESQUIRE
FLA. BAR NO.: 476330
Florida Hospital Association and
Florida Orthopaedic Society
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334-1615
Phone (954) 772-6690
Facsimile (954) 351-9155

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS
ii

IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE* 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 4

ARGUMENT
6

I. THE COURT SHOULD QUASH THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT AND DETERMINE THAT ALLSTATE COULD NOT REDUCE PIP BENEFITS USING PREFERRED PROVIDER RATES WITHOUT OFFERING A PREFERRED PROVIDER POLICY OF INSURANCE AND WITHOUT COMPLYING WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF FLORIDA STATUTES, SECTION 627.736 (10) 6

A. ALLSTATE HAS CREATED ITS OWN PIP MANAGED CARE SYSTEM NOT AUTHORIZED BY FLORIDA LAW 6

B. ALLSTATE'S SCHEME APPEARS COLLUSIVE AND IS A SHAM PPO. 15

CONCLUSION
19

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
19

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
19

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

ADP Medical Solutions, Inc., Case No. 63528, The Treasurer of the State of Florida, Department of Insurance, Order Dismissing Petition for Declaratory Statement (January 6, 2003) 9

American Indemnity Co. v. Comeau, 419 So. 2d 670 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982) 18

Article: Insurance Regulation in the United States: Regulatory Federalism and the National Association of Insurance Commissioners. 26 Fla. St. U.L. Rev. 625 (1999) 8

Christian v. Colonial Penn Ins. Co., 537 So. 2d 623 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988) 7

HCA Health Services of Georgia, Inc. v. Employers Health Ins. Co., 240 F. 3d 982 (11th Cir. 2001) 5, 17

Allstate Ins. Co. v. Kaklamanos, 843 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 2003) 14

Kaklamanos v. Allstate Ins. Co., 796 So.2d 555 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001) 14

Kaufman v. Mutual of Omaha Ins. Co., 681 So.2d 747 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996) 7

Mullis v. State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co., 252 So. 2d 229 (Fla. 1971) 18

Salas v. Liberty Mutual Ins. Co., 272 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1972) 18

Statutes and Legislative History

Florida Statute Section 627.736 (1)19

Florida Statute Section 627.4135. 18

Florida Statute Section 627.736 (10) 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 13, 18

Florida Statute Section 627.410 18

Florida Statute Section 641.85 11

Florida Statute Section 641.234 11

Florida Statute Section 641.27 11

Florida Statute Section	627.648	11
	ii	
Florida Statute Section	627.6488	11
Florida Statute Section	627.6492.	11
Florida Statute Section 18	627.413(1)(f)	
Florida Statute Section	641.31015	12
Florida Statute Section	627.602 (e)	13
Florida Statute Section	627.6471 (3) (4)	13
Florida Statute Section	627.0651 (2) (h) & (k)	15, 18
Florida Statute Section	817.505	6,
	10	
McCarran-Ferguson Insurance Regulation Act	15 U.S.C. ' ' 1011 (1982)	8
